Cast Steel Flex Wedge
Gate Valves for Boiler Applications
Pressure Classes 150/300/600
2
Cast steel flex wedge gate valves for boiler
applications. Body materials include A216-WCB and
A217-WC9. Seating surfaces are Stellite.
The major components and assemblies for the valves

2. Design and construction details are subject to change without notice.
Preface
Valve Figure Description - How to Order
Size
(1)
Type
(2)
Pressure
Rating (3)
Body
Materials (4)
End
Connection (5)
Seating Code
(Disc/Body) (6)
2 ½"
12"
GA-Gate Valve
   OS&Y, BB
GP-Gate Valve
   OS&Y, Pressure Seal
01-CLASS 150
03-CLASS 300
06-CLASS 600
09-CLASS 900
15-CLASS 1500
01-WCB; A105
09-WC9; F22
1-Raised Face Flange
3-Butt Welding
U-STL/STL (STELLITE)
3
Gate Valve
Pressure Classes 150/300/600
Seating
Code
Seat Ring
Surface
Part No. 2
Wedge
Seat
Surface
Part No. 3
Stem
Part No. 4
Backseat
Bushing
Part No. 9
U Stellite Stellite F6 F6
Part Name Carbon Steel
to ASTM
Alloy Steel to ASTM
1 Body A216WCB A217WC9
8 Bonnet A216WCB A217WC9
6 Bolts A193B7 A193B16
7 Nuts A1942H A1944
11 Lantern* 410 410
12 Pins Steel Steel
13 Gland A182F6 A182F6
14 Gland Flange A105 A105
15 Gland Eyebolts A193B7 A193B7
16 Nuts A1942H A1942H
5 Gasket SS Spiral Wound W/Graphite
10 Packing Braided Graphite or Dieformed Graphite Ring
17 Stem Nut A439-D2 or A276-410
18 Lock Nut Steel
19 Handwheel Ductile Iron
20 Handwheel Nut Steel
21 Lubricator Steel
22 Nameplate Stainless Steel or Aluminum
Trim Material
Standard Material Specifications